Q23. During the past 12 months did any adult family
member ever hit slap or physically hurt you on purpose?

Weighted Column Percents
Grade
TOTAL

6th grade | 7th grade | 8th grade
TOTAL 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 14.2 13.3 15.3
No 85.8 86.7 84.7
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female | Yes 16.1 14.9 17.7
No 83.9 85.1 82.3
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0
Male | Yes 12.2 11.7 13.0
No 87.8 88.3 87.0

Q23. During the past 12 months did any adult family member ever hit
slap or physically hurt you on purpose?

Frequencies
Grade
TOTAL

6th grade | 7th grade | 8th grade

TOTAL 18,419 4,635 5,263 8,521
Yes 1,641 644 997
No 9,720 4,178 5,542
Refused/Unknown 116 54 62
NA 6,942 4,635 387 1,920
Total 9,293 2,305 2,681 4,307

Yes 927 358 569

Female | No 4,765 2,099 2,666
Refused/Unknown 62 31 31

NA 3,539 2,305 193 1,041

Total 9,126 2,330 2,582 4,214




Male

Yes 714 286 428
No 4,955 2,079 2,876
Refused/Unknown 54 23 31
NA 3,403 2,330 194 879




